tax assets and liabilities related to Pillar Two income tax rules as published by the Organisation for Economic Co-
operation and Development (“OECD”).

A Financial Reporting Exposure Draft, FRED 82 Draft amendments to FRS 102 Periodic Review was published in

December 2022, and incorporated into FRS 102 in March 2024 with an effective date of 1 January 2026. FRED 82

included a new model of revenue recognition, a new model of lease accounting and various other incremental

improvements and clarifications. The impact of such changes on the Company continues to be assessed and is not

expected to be material.

4. Restatement of prior year balances
The financial statements contain two prior year restatements. Firstly, they have been restated to reflect the impact
of the move to UK GAAP from IFRS. Secondly there has been a prior year tax restatement. Details of both the
restatements are shown below. Further details of the impact of the move to UK GAAP are also shown in Note 41.

Statement of comprehensive income

2022 under
IFRS 4

Transitional
adjustment

arising on
movement to

UK GAAP
Prior year tax

restatement Restated
 2022 2022 2022 2022
 £m £m £m £m

Tax (charge) / credit on long term business 202 (6) 32 228
Balance on long term business technical
account 378 (6) 32 404

Tax charge on long term business 91 (6) (32) 53

Tax on ordinary activities (91) 6 32 (53)

Profit for the year 378 (6) 32 404

Statement of financial position

2022 under
IFRS 4

Transitional
adjustment

arising on
movement to

UK GAAP
Prior year tax

restatement Restated

 £m £m £m £m

Reinsurers’ share of technical provisions 763 (8) - 755
Deferred tax asset 97 2 - 99

Total assets 57,036 (6) - 57,030

Profit and loss account 206 (10) 32 228

Total equity 1,411 (10) 32 1,433

Gross technical provisions 52,206 5 - 52,211

Other creditors including taxation and social
security

2,934 - (32) 2,902

Total liabilities 55,624 5 (32) 55,597

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8D4BC953-786D-4C45-BE7D-3A14E7A82CC6

ReAssure Limited

56

During 2022, the Company migrated to a group wide valuation system from the previous legacy system. Subsequent
to the conversion, analysis has continued on the outputs from the system, including certain inputs into the Company
tax computation. As a result of the revised analysis, certain inputs into the tax computation have been revised and
the tax position as at 31 December 2022 has been re-stated. The impact as shown in the table above is that the tax
credit for the year has been increased by £31.8m, increasing retained profit for the period by that amount. A

[…]

corresponding update has been made to Tax Creditors in the Statement of Financial Position.

5. Earned premiums, net of reinsurance

Gross premiums written 2023 2022

 £m £m

Direct 275 270

Reinsurance accepted 38 13

 313 283

Direct business is analysed as follows:

 2023 2022

 £m £m

Individual business 247 270

Group contracts 28 -

 275 270

Participating contracts 44 42

Non-participating contracts 159 159

Linked business (excluding investment contracts without DPF) 72 69

 275 270

All business is written in the UK.

Outward reinsurance premiums

Outward reinsurance premiums comprise: 2023 2022

 £m £m

Longevity swap payments 11 -

Reinsurance premiums ceded under on-going reinsurance arrangements 555 273

 566 273

6. Other income

   2023 2022

   £m £m

Fee income from investment contracts without DPF   259 280

Fees and commissions   2 2

Other income from contracts with customers   4 1

Total other technical income   265 283

Statement of changes in equity Profit and loss account

2022 under
IFRS 4

Transitional
adjustment

arising on
movement to

UK GAAP
Prior year tax

restatement Restated

 £m £m £m £m

Balance at 1 January 2022 534 (60) - 474

Profit for the year 322 50 32 404

Total comprehensive income for the year 322 50 32 404

Dividends paid on ordinary shares (note 13) (650) - - (650)

Balance at 31 December 2022 206 (10) 32 228

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8D4BC953-786D-4C45-BE7D-3A14E7A82CC6

ReAssure Limited

57

7. Investment income and expense

 Technical account Non-technical account

 2023 2022 2023 2022

 £m £m £m £m

Interest income on financial assets at FVTPL 710 646 - -

Dividend income 898 910 - -

Rental income 78 79 - -

Income from group undertakings 61 12 18 -

Net realised losses on financial assets at FVTPL (889) (185) - -

Total investment income 858 1,462 18 -

Unrealised gains/(losses) on investments:

Financial instruments 3,394 (7,870) - -

Land and buildings (63) (259) - -